EST GROUP  DC1224 07/03
REV 9 02/25
PAGE 1 OF 3
Questions? Contact EST Group Customer Service at any of the following locations.
North, Central & South America
EST Group Corporate Office
2701 Township Line Road

designator from Tables 2 or 3.
Example: V-919-B for Brass,
V-1024-C for Carbon Steel.
Note: Titanium and
Zirconium plugs have
different operating
ranges.
Additional sizes
available, please contact
EST Customer Service
for assistance.
MIN MAX MIN MAX
PSIG BARG
V-471-Q 0.471 0.472 0.515 11.99 13.08 1000 68.9
V-491-Q 0.491 0.492 0.540 12.50 13.72 1000 68.9
V-512-Q 0.512 0.513 0.562 13.03 14.27 1000 68.9
V-524-Q 0.524 0.525 0.585 13.34 14.86 1000 68.9
V-555-Q 0.555 0.556 0.616 14.12 15.65 1000 68.9
V-584-Q 0.584 0.585 0.649 14.86 16.48 1000 68.9
V-621-Q 0.621 0.622 0.689 15.80 17.50 1000 68.9
V-649-Q 0.649 0.650 0.713 16.51 18.11 1000 68.9
V-670-Q 0.670 0.671 0.740 17.04 18.80 1000 68.9
V-712-Q 0.712 0.713 0.777 18.11 19.74 1000 68.9
V-735-Q 0.735 0.736 0.810 18.69 20.57 1000 68.9
V-774-Q 0.774 0.775 0.838 19.69 21.29 1000 68.9
V-804-Q 0.804 0.805 0.890 20.45 22.61 1000 68.9
V-837-Q 0.837 0.838 0.902 21.29 22.91 1000 68.9
V-853-Q 0.853 0.854 0.949 21.69 24.10 1000 68.9
V-899-Q 0.899 0.900 0.963 22.86 24.46 1000 68.9
V-919-Q 0.919 0.920 1.019 23.37 25.88 1000 68.9
V-962-Q 0.962 0.963 1.027 24.46 26.09 1000 68.9
V-979-Q 0.979 0.980 1.079 24.89 27.41 1000 68.9
V-1024-Q 1.024 1.025 1.088 26.04 27.64 1000 68.9
V-1054-Q 1.054 1.055 1.154 26.80 29.31 1000 68.9
V-1087-Q 1.087 1.088 1.152 27.64 29.26 1000 68.9
V-1103-Q 1.103 1.104 1.203 28.04 30.56 1000 68.9
V-1149-Q 1.149 1.150 1.213 29.21 30.81 1000 68.9
V-1171-Q 1.171 1.172 1.270 29.77 32.26 1000 68.9
V-1212-Q 1.212 1.213 1.336 30.81 33.93 1000 68.9
V-1334-Q 1.334 1.335 1.458 33.91 37.03 1000 68.9
V-1456-Q 1.456 1.457 1.579 37.01 40.11 1000 68.9
V-1578-Q 1.578 1.579 1.701 40.11 43.21 1000 68.9
V-1700-Q 1.700 1.701 1.823 43.21 46.30 1000 68.9
V-1822-Q 1.822 1.823 1.945 46.30 49.40 1000 68.9
V-1944-Q 1.944 1.945 2.067 49.40 52.50 1000 68.9
SALES
NUMBER
PLUG
SIZE
RANGE
(in) (mm)
MAX PRESSURE
Special sizing, extended range, and higher-pressure plugs available.
Please contact EST Customer Service for assistance.
MIN MAX MIN MAX
PSIG BARG
V-471-T/ZC 0.471 0.472 0.507 11.99 12.88 1000 68.9
V-491-T/ZC 0.491 0.492 0.530 12.50 13.46 1000 68.9
V-512-T/ZC 0.512 0.513 0.551 13.03 14.00 1000 68.9
V-524-T/ZC 0.524 0.525 0.562 13.34 14.27 1000 68.9
V-555-T/ZC 0.555 0.556 0.597 14.12 15.16 1000 68.9
V-584-T/ZC 0.584 0.585 0.628 14.86 15.97 1000 68.9
V-621-T/ZC 0.621 0.622 0.667 15.80 16.94 1000 68.9
V-649-T/ZC 0.649 0.650 0.698 16.51 17.73 1000 68.9
V-670-T/ZC 0.670 0.671 0.720 17.04 18.29 1000 68.9
V-712-T/ZC 0.712 0.713 0.766 18.11 19.46 1000 68.9
V-735-T/ZC 0.735 0.736 0.790 18.69 20.07 1000 68.9
V-774-T/ZC 0.774 0.775 0.832 19.69 21.13 1000 68.9
V-804-T/ZC 0.804 0.805 0.865 20.45 21.97 1000 68.9
V-837-T/ZC 0.837 0.838 0.902 21.29 22.91 1000 68.9
V-853-T/ZC 0.853 0.854 0.918 21.69 23.32 1000 68.9
V-899-T/ZC 0.899 0.900 0.963 22.86 24.46 1000 68.9
V-919-T/ZC 0.919 0.920 0.991 23.37 25.17 1000 68.9
V-962-T/ZC 0.962 0.963 1.027 24.46 26.09 1000 68.9
V-979-T/ZC 0.979 0.980 1.052 24.89 26.72 1000 68.9
V-1024-T/ZC 1.024 1.025 1.088 26.04 27.64 1000 68.9
V-1054-T/ZC 1.054 1.055 1.133 26.80 28.78 1000 68.9
V-1087-T/ZC 1.087 1.088 1.152 27.64 29.26 1000 68.9
V-1103-T/ZC 1.103 1.104 1.186 28.04 30.12 1000 68.9
V-1149-T/ZC 1.149 1.150 1.213 29.21 30.81 1000 68.9
V-1171-T/ZC 1.171 1.172 1.259 29.77 31.98 1000 68.9
V-1212-T/ZC 1.212 1.213 1.303 30.81 33.10 1000 68.9
V-1334-T/ZC 1.334 1.335 1.434 33.91 36.42 1000 68.9
V-1456-T/ZC 1.456 1.457 1.565 37.01 39.75 1000 68.9
V-1578-T/ZC 1.578 1.579 1.701 40.11 43.21 1000 68.9
V-1700-T/ZC 1.700 1.701 1.823 43.21 46.30 1000 68.9
V-1822-T/ZC 1.822 1.823 1.945 46.30 49.40 1000 68.9
V-1944-T/ZC 1.944 1.945 2.067 49.40 52.50 1000 68.9
(in) (mm)
RANGE
MAX PRESSURE
SALES